

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2012-0156

File ID: 2012-0156 Type: Administration Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: 2012-0156 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 05/02/2012

Final Action:

File Name: Approval of the ratified Tentative Agreement

between the City of Rochester Hills and the Michigan Association of Fire Fighters (MAFF) Local 50, effective May 8, 2012 through December 21, 2014

Title label: Request for Approval of the Tentative Agreement between the City of Rochester Hills and the

Michigan Association of Fire Fighters (MAFF) Local 50, effective May 8, 2012 through

December 21, 2014

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf Enactment Number:

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

 Ver Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:

Text of Legislative File 2012-0156

Title

Request for Approval of the Tentative Agreement between the City of Rochester Hills and the Michigan Association of Fire Fighters (MAFF) Local 50, effective May 8, 2012 through December 21, 2014

Body

Whereas, the Michigan Association of Fire Fighters (MAFF) was certified as the exclusive bargaining representative for Rochester Hills Paid on Call Fire Fighters by the Michigan Employment Relations Commission on June 27, 2011; and

Whereas, negotiations between the City of Rochester Hills and MAFF Local 50 have resulted in an initial agreement that was ratified by the membership on April 11, 2012.

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves the agreement between the City of Rochester Hills and MAFF Local 50 as presented in closed session on April 23, 2012.